Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 - 2023

IMO

9141625

9630016

9413925

9503744

8203529

6620632

8700072

9453781

9358319

9549267

8802258

9213727

6422303

9246463

9313761

9143398

9426726

9341744

9256353

9073402

9447782

9548732

9202857

9427988

9710804

9461661

8984989

8806149

9577422

7382500

9459577

9471654

Name*

OCMIS GAR
WIND S
ANDEAN
BEHCET C
CHRIST

KISEL

NINOVA
PELAGICA

PS QUEEN
SAADET C

SEA ROSE
AIRISTO

ALFA LIVESTOCK
ARINA 1

ARSOS M

AST MALTA
ATHENA
ATLANTIC HORIZON
BELUGA A
CALLISTO
DORADO PLUS
ELONG ELONG
EMERALD

FMT BERGAMA
GAS AMBALAT
HAFNIA ANDROMEDA
HARMONY G
INDIANA JONES
IRON DUKE
ISLAND STAR
JANE ASPHALT

LAGO DI LEDRO

Flag

GW
PA
CY
PA
TZ
KM
CM
SG
PA
PA
PW
Fl
TG
PW
PA
MT
MH
CY
BB
PA
MT
BB
LR
MT
ID
MT
GR
AG
UK
TG
PA

LR

Inspection
Date

22-8-2023
15-12-2023
12-12-2023
16-11-2023
30-11-2023

7-3-2023
27-11-2023

4-12-2023
13-11-2023
13-11-2023
27-11-2023

6-12-2023
26-12-2023

21-9-2023
14-11-2023
29-11-2023
19-12-2023

3-12-2023
19-12-2023
29-11-2023
13-12-2023
28-11-2023
24-10-2023

1-12-2023
26-10-2023

7-12-2023
10-12-2023
15-12-2023
29-11-2023
20-12-2023
22-12-2023

21-11-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
121 20-12-2023
7 21-12-2023
3 14-12-2023
33 18-12-2023
20 19-12-2023
276 7-12-2023
5 1-12-2023
4 7-12-2023
33 15-12-2023
23 5-12-2023
17 13-12-2023
5 10-12-2023
3 28-12-2023
83 12-12-2023
39 22-12-2023
31 29-12-2023
10 28-12-2023
5 7-12-2023
4 22-12-2023
7 5-12-2023
17 29-12-2023
4 1-12-2023
53 15-12-2023
7 7-12-2023
58 22-12-2023
5 11-12-2023
5 14-12-2023
8 22-12-2023
23 21-12-2023
3 22-12-2023
8 29-12-2023
15 5-12-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
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3

3



IMO

9057276

9272228

9496264

9344734

9057329

9385506

7903029

1018913

9282481

9526710

9173329

9039975

9489950

9353046

9129471

9615676

9618795

9103788

9455387

9059200

9209506

9227596

8808707

7622041

56

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

LEONID LEONOV
LEOPOLD STAFF
MAMRY
MAXIMUS-1
MIKHAIL DUDIN
MOMI ARROW
NEAMEH
OURSON
PRIAPUS
RADIUS

RAGNA

RIO

RT CHAMPION
RUSICH-5

SARA STAR

SFL KATE

SIDER ATLANTIC
SVS VEGA

TBC PURPOSE
TEDY

TRIUMPH ACE
WINDRAY REEFER
WINE TRADER

ZEIN |

Flag

cMm
MT
BS
PA
PA
PA
PA
FR
PA
MH
DE
KM
BS
RU
PA
HK
PT
VC
PA
MN
PA
PA
PA

PA

Inspection

Date
20-12-2023

12-12-2023

27-12-2023

25-11-2023

4-12-2023

15-12-2023

7-12-2023

4-12-2023

1-12-2023

22-12-2023

9-11-2023

23-12-2023

29-11-2023

27-11-2023

5-12-2023

7-12-2023

8-12-2023

11-12-2023

15-12-2023

29-11-2023

28-12-2023

21-11-2023

28-11-2023

7-12-2023

Duration Of
Detention

3

4

29

12

23

13

18

18

29

10

Release
Date

22-12-2023
15-12-2023
30-12-2023
23-12-2023
6-12-2023
23-12-2023
7-12-2023
7-12-2023
12-12-2023
29-12-2023
1-12-2023
29-12-2023
6-12-2023
1-12-2023
12-12-2023
11-12-2023
20-12-2023
28-12-2023
21-12-2023
16-12-2023
30-12-2023
19-12-2023
7-12-2023

15-12-2023

Page 2 of 2
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1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2023

IMO*

9141625

9630016

6620632

8203529

8700072

8802258

9358319

9413925

9453781

9503744

9549267

1018913

6422303

7382500

7622041

7903029

8806149

8808707

8984989

9039975

9057276

9057329

9059200

9073402

9103788

9129471

9143398

9173329

9202857

9209506

9213727

9227596

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

OCMIS GAR
WIND S

KISEL

CHRIST
NINOVA

SEA ROSE

PS QUEEN
ANDEAN
PELAGICA
BEHCET C
SAADET C
OURSON

ALFA LIVESTOCK
ISLAND STAR
ZEIN |

NEAMEH
INDIANA JONES
WINE TRADER
HARMONY G
RIO

LEONID LEONOV
MIKHAIL DUDIN
TEDY

CALLISTO

SVS VEGA

SARA STAR

AST MALTA
RAGNA
EMERALD
TRIUMPH ACE
AIRISTO
WINDRAY REEFER

Flag

GW
PA
KM
TZ
CM
PW
PA
Cy
SG
PA
PA
FR
TG
TG
PA
PA
AG
PA
GR
KM
CM
PA
MN
PA
VC
PA
MT
DE
LR
PA
FI
PA

Inspection
Date

22-8-2023
15-12-2023
7-3-2023
30-11-2023
27-11-2023
27-11-2023
13-11-2023
12-12-2023
4-12-2023
16-11-2023
13-11-2023
4-12-2023
26-12-2023
20-12-2023
7-12-2023
7-12-2023
15-12-2023
28-11-2023
10-12-2023
23-12-2023
20-12-2023
4-12-2023
29-11-2023
29-11-2023
11-12-2023
5-12-2023
29-11-2023
9-11-2023
24-10-2023
28-12-2023
6-12-2023

21-11-2023

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
121 20-12-2023 3
7 21-12-2023 3
276 7-12-2023 2
20 19-12-2023 2
5 1-12-2023 2
17 13-12-2023 2
33 15-12-2023 2
3 14-12-2023 2
4 7-12-2023 2
33 18-12-2023 2
23 5-12-2023 2
4 7-12-2023 1
3 28-12-2023 1
3 22-12-2023 1
9 15-12-2023 1
1 7-12-2023 1
8 22-12-2023 1
10 7-12-2023 1
5 14-12-2023 1
7 29-12-2023 1
3 22-12-2023 1
3 6-12-2023 1
18 16-12-2023 1
7 5-12-2023 1
18 28-12-2023 1
8 12-12-2023 1
31 29-12-2023 1
23 1-12-2023 1
53 15-12-2023 1
3 30-12-2023 1
5 10-12-2023 1
29 19-12-2023 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9246463 ARINA 1 PW 21-9-2023 83 12-12-2023 1
9256353 BELUGA A BB 19-12-2023 4 22-12-2023 1
9272228 LEOPOLD STAFF MT 12-12-2023 4 15-12-2023 1
9282481 PRIAPUS PA 1-12-2023 12 12-12-2023 1
9313761 ARSOS M PA 14-11-2023 39 22-12-2023 1
9341744  ATLANTIC HORIZON cy 3-12-2023 5 7-12-2023 1
9344734 MAXIMUS-1 PA 25-11-2023 29 23-12-2023 1
9353046 RUSICH-5 RU 27-11-2023 5 1-12-2023 1
9385506 MOMI ARROW PA 15-12-2023 9 23-12-2023 1
9426726 ATHENA MH 19-12-2023 10 28-12-2023 1
9427988 FMT BERGAMA MT 1-12-2023 7 7-12-2023 1
9447782 DORADO PLUS MT 13-12-2023 17 29-12-2023 1
9455387 TBC PURPOSE PA 15-12-2023 7 21-12-2023 1
9459577 JANE ASPHALT PA 22-12-2023 8 29-12-2023 1
9461661 HAFNIA ANDROMEDA MT 7-12-2023 5 11-12-2023 1
9471654 LAGO DI LEDRO LR 21-11-2023 15 5-12-2023 1
9489950 RT CHAMPION BS 29-11-2023 8 6-12-2023 1
9496264 MAMRY BS 27-12-2023 4 30-12-2023 1
9526710 RADIUS MH 22-12-2023 8 29-12-2023 1
9548732 ELONG ELONG BB 28-11-2023 4 1-12-2023 1
9577422 IRON DUKE UK 29-11-2023 23 21-12-2023 1
9615676  SFL KATE HK 7-12-2023 5 11-12-2023 1
9618795 SIDER ATLANTIC PT 8-12-2023 13 20-12-2023 1
9710804 GAS AMBALAT ID 26-10-2023 58 22-12-2023 1

56

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9630016 Company Oras Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd , Ic Kapi 15, Blok 2-8, Tek Merve Plaza, Orucbey Sokak, Inkilap
Mah , Umraniye , Panama
Name: WIND S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  15-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Panama 6601 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Boulogne 21-12-2023 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Estabilishment of working language onboard

Propulsion main engine

Medical fitness

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

UMS - alarms

27-2-2023 13-12-2024
13-12-2021  14-11-2026  Turkey 12-12-2022
22-7-2022 4-3-2026 Turkey 27-2-2023

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9141625 Company Gar Maritime Co Ltd, 80, Broad Street , Monrovia, Guinea-Bissau

Name: OCMIS GAR Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 22-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Guinea-Bissau 4150 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Alicante 20-12-2023 121 day(s) 37

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Inflatable liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
International ship security certificate
Gauges,thermometers, etc

Bilge pumping arrangements

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
Other BWM

ISM

Electrical

Protection machines/parts

Fire detection and alarm system

Other (fire safety)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-7-2023 1-2-2026
21-7-2023 1-2-2026
18-2-2023 17-8-2023

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9549267 Company Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama

Name: SAADET C Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  13-11-2023 Charterer HanseElb Carriers GmbH & Co. KG , Sachsenbergstrasse 5, 21614 Buxtehude , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 14244 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Immingham 5-12-2023 23 day(s) 44

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2022  25-11-2027

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 23-12-2022  25-11-2027

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2020  28-12-2025  |taly 2-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

IMO : 9503744 Company Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama

Name: BEHCET C Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 16-11-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 13675 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 18-12-2023 33 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2021  22-11-2024  Turkey 14-11-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-11-2022  22-11-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2023 4-4-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

MF/HF Radio installation no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9453781
Name: PELAGICA

Insp.date: 4-12-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Company

Skeiron Logistics Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
OCEAN?7 Projects Hamburg GmbH , Am Sandtorkai 27 , Hamburg , DE

Port of detention

Hamburg

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Electrical installations in general
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Charterer
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Singapore

Gross tonnage
9627

Date of release
7-12-2023

Duration of detentio

4 day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued

Expiry

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
21

Last Survey Date

11-8-2023
3-4-2023
28-2-2021

21-3-2025
21-3-2025
14-5-2025

Singapore

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

28-2-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9413925 Company Navarone SA, 6, Cheimarras Street, Marousi, 151 25, Athens, Cyprus
Name: ANDEAN Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 12-12-2023 Charterer Canfornav Limited , 800, Ren?-L?vesque Blvd West, Suite 2300, Montr?al , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Cyprus 19814 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 14-12-2023 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Load Line 7-6-2021 25-5-2024  Canada 4-7-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2021 11-12-2024  Canada 29-9-2022
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-9-2022  25-5-2024  Canada 4-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no
VDR)
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9358319 Company Prive Overseas Marine LLC, , , Panama

Name: PS QUEEN Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date:  13-11-2023 Charterer TRAFIGURA, , GENEVA, CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Panama 30068 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 15-12-2023 33  day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2022 13-9-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-3-2022 13-9-2026  Netherlands 21-11-2022

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2023  30-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

Propulsion main engine no

Bilge pumping arrangements no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no

ISM no

Closing devices/watertight doors no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Hull - cracking no

Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Cargo transfer - Tankers no

Other (fire safety) no

Page 6 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 8802258 Company GAR Shipping Sarl, 1st Floor, 11, Agiou Spyridonos Street, 185 35, Piraeus, Palau
Name: SEA ROSE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 27-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Palau 3998 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Barletta 13-12-2023 17 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2023  14-12-2023
International Register of Shipping Load Line 24-7-2023  14-12-2023
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2023  24-10-2027  Italy 24-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Electrical no
Protection machines/parts no
Fire drills no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Page 7 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 8700072 Company U GEMI KIRALAMA VE TICARET LTD, , , Cameroon

Name: NINOVA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 27-11-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Cameroon 1853 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Psakhna 1-12-2023 5 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-9-2023 30-12-2023

United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 6-9-2023 30-12-2023

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2023 5-2-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Bridge operation no

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no

ISM no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 44 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 8203529 Company

Name: CHRIST Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date:  30-11-2023 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United

Port of detention

Republic of

North for Land & Marine, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Gross tonnage Keeldate

1988

Date of release

1982

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Nea Karvali 19-12-2023 20 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2023  30-12-2023
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-9-2023  30-12-2023
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2023 30-9-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

ISM

MF/HF Radio installation

Performance standards for radio equipment
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
no
no
yes
no
no
yes
yes
yes
no
no

yes

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 44

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 6620632 Company , , , Comoros

Name: KISEL Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 7-3-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Dredger Comoros 336 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Klaipeda 7-12-2023 276 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 26-10-2022  24-1-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9710804 Company

Chennai, Indonesia

Name: GAS AMBALAT Classification society Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia

Insp.date:  26-10-2023 Charterer ' s
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Indonesia

Gas carrier

Gross tonnage
5178

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2013

Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd , AKDR Tower, 3/381, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Mettukuppam ,

Total of deficiencies

Karlshamn 22-12-2023 58 day(s) 64
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2020 29-8-2024  Poland 14-9-2023
Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia Load Line 16-9-2019 29-8-2024  Poland 14-9-2023
Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2023 16-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Lifeboats no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
Continuous synopsis record no
Other (certificates) no
Endorsement by flagstate no
SOPEP no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
ISM no
Sleeping room, additional spaces no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations yes Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia
Main Vertical zone no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Ventilation no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Means of escape no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
Fire alarm no
Other safety in general no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2023

Lydia Mar Shipping Co SA, 25, Poseidonos Avenue, Moschato, 183 44 , Piraeus , Portugal

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Titan Cement company, 22a Halkidos Street , Athens , GR

IMO : 9618795 Company
Name: SIDER ATLANTIC

Insp.date: 8-12-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage
15545

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

Hull 20-12-2023 13 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2023 18-9-2026  Greece 15-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 22-7-2023 18-9-2026 Greece 15-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-4-2022 1-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft yes RINA Services S.p.A.
ISM no
IMO : 9615676 Company Thome Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: SFL KATE Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 7-12-2023 Charterer Atlantic Bulk Carriers Management, , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 32964 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 11-12-2023 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2023 8-2-2024
DNV AS Load Line 5-12-2022  16-8-2026  Egypt 8-11-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2022  20-10-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (machinery) no
ISM no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9577422
Name: IRON DUKE
Insp.date:  29-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company RB BRITISH MARINE UK LTD, , , United Kingdom

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Javelin Global Commodities UK, , , UK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier United Kingdom 34335 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Gent 21-12-2023

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Bilge pumping arrangements

Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Electrical installations in general
Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

23 day(s) 41

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-3-2022 16-1-2026 Japan 20-12-2022
28-3-2022 16-1-2026 Japan 20-12-2022

4-12-2021 3-12-2026

Action Taken

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes United Kingdom
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9548732 Company Marine Repair & Supply Pte Ltd, Anson Road, Singapore , Barbados
Name: ELONG ELONG Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date:  28-11-2023 Charterer AMBER SRL, , Napoly, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 13691 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Foynes 1-12-2023 4 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2022 31-8-2024  Turkey 27-9-2023
China Classification Society Load Line 9-7-2022 31-8-2024  Turkey 9-7-2022
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2022  16-11-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
IMO : 9526710 Company Fortius Ship Management Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: RADIUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 22-12-2023 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 22866 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bremen 29-12-2023 8  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2023  3-12-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-12-2022  3-12-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2022 15-6-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9496264 Company Polska Zegluga Morska PP, Plac Rodla 8, 70-419 , Szczecin , Bahamas
Name: MAMRY Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 27-12-2023 Charterer ACE SHIPPING A/S, Tuborg havnevej 18 , Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 20603 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Oristano 30-12-2023 4 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2022 7-5-2027 Canada 24-5-2023
DNV AS Load Line 22-3-2022 7-5-2027 Canada 24-5-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2022 12-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9489950 Company , , , Bahamas

Name: RT CHAMPION Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  29-11-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Tug Bahamas

Port of detention

Valletta

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Distress flares

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Buoyant apparatus

Endorsement by flagstate

SOPEP

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
462

Date of release
6-12-2023

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

8 day(s)

15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

9-6-2023 13-1-2026

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9471654

Name: LAGO DI LEDRO

Insp.date:  21-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

AGA TEKNIK DENIZCILIK SANAYI , IC Kapi 4, Blok A, Monumento Kartal Sitesi, Milangaz
Caddesi 75A, Esentepe Mah, Kartal, 34870, Istanbul , Liberia

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Gross tonnage Keeldate

Charterer Ashley Global Shipping Ltd, , , UK
Type Flag
Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

24150 2009

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 5-12-2023 15 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2023 13-1-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-9-2023  13-1-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2023  13-1-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Auxiliary engine no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Public address system no
Fire detection and alarm system no
IMO : 9461661 Company DONNELLY TANKER MANAGEMENT-MAI, , , Malta
Name: HAFNIA ANDROMEDA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 7-12-2023 Charterer Vitol, , , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Malta 30241 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 11-12-2023 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2023  10-12-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 17-5-2021 4-5-2026 United States 27-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2022  6-1-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no
VDR)
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) no
ISM no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
SART/AIS-SART no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9459577
Name: JANE ASPHALT

Company

Bernhard Schulte-GER, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Bitu Trade Hong Kong Limited , , Hong Kong, CN

Insp.date:  22-12-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Augusta

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Oil tanker

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

5076

Keeldate
2008

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)

Qil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements
Cleanliness of engine room

Electrical installations in general

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Ventilation

Means of escape

Engineers' alarm

29-12-2023 8  dayl(s) 23
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

14-12-2023 9-6-2028

14-12-2023 9-6-2028

19-11-2019  18-11-2024  Cote d'lvoire 22-12-2022

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
no
no
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9455387 Company TW Ship Management Pvt Ltd, Sector 40, Nerul Node , Navi Mumbai , Panama
Name: TBC PURPOSE Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  15-12-2023 Charterer CARGILL , Cargill Ocean Transportation Ltd 138 Market Street Capita Gr, Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22358 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 21-12-2023 7 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-10-2022  23-1-2026  SriLanka 16-12-2022
DNV AS Load Line 12-10-2022 23-1-2026 Romania 25-10-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2022  14-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Other (machinery) no
Qil filtering equipment no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Other (load lines) no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9447782
Name: DORADO PLUS

Insp.date:  13-12-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

MARINE TRANS MANAGEMENT LLC, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Granvik Shipping S.A. , Av. de Rumine 20, Lausanne CH-1005 , CH

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
5684

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 29-12-2023 17 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2022  10-4-2027  Turkey 4-3-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-11-2022  10-4-2027  Turkey 4-3-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2023 4-3-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Navigation bridge visibility no
Security awareness training / designated security duties training no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
UMS - alarms no
IMO : 9427988 Company Fleet Management Ltd-HKG , 27th Floor, South Island Place, 8, Wong Chuk Hang Road,

Southern, Hong Kong , Malta
Name: FMT BERGAMA
1-12-2023

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: Charterer

DUBAI, AE

Type
Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Flag
Malta

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
8995

OILMAR SHIPPING AND CHARTERING DMCC, INDIGO ICON, JLT, PO BOX 478183 DUBAI,

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

La Rochelle- La Pallice (G~ 7-12-2023 7  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2021  21-10-2024  Turkey 12-10-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-10-2019  21-10-2024  Turkey 12-10-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2021 10-1-2026  Netherlands 10-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9426726
Name: ATHENA
Insp.date:  19-12-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company Transocean Maritime Agencies, 57, rue Grimaldi, 98000 , Monte Carlo , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV AS

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer PACIFIC BASIN SUPRAMAX LTD, , HONGKONG, CN

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33997 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 28-12-2023 10 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2022 24-1-2026  China 28-11-2023
Load Line 11-1-2022 24-1-2026 China 28-11-2023

30-4-2021 1-7-2026 Korea, Republic of 7-11-2023

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no
IMO : 9385506 Company Gearbulk Norway AS, Ytrebygdsvegen , Blomsterdalen , Panama
Name: MOMI ARROW Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date:  15-12-2023 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 30983 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Gaeta 23-12-2023 9 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2020  26-11-2024  China 28-1-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-12-2019  26-11-2024  |taly 7-12-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-6-2023 10-5-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International ship security certificate no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9353046 Company VOLGA SHIPPING JOINT STOCK , ploshchad Markina 15A, Nizhniy Novgorod , Russian
Federation

Name: RUSICH-5 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 27-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Russian Federation 4970 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Chalkis 1-12-2023 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2020 10-8-2025  Turkey 14-10-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 28-8-2020 10-8-2025  Turkey 14-10-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2020 31-8-2025  Russian Federation = 19-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire drills no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9344734
Name: MAXIMUS-1
25-11-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

Seahorse Shipping & Eng, , , Panama

Falcon Group, , Geneva, CH

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Tulcea

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Inflatable liferafts

Distress flares

Line-throwing appliance

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Medical certificate

ISM

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
6177

Date of release
23-12-2023

Duration of detentio
29 day(s)

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey

10-6-2020
18-1-2022
10-1-2022

17-3-2025
6-11-2026
6-11-2026

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
3-2-2023

19-1-2023

19-1-2023
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9341744 Company Oost Atlantic Lijn BV, Tarwezand 2-20, 3195 KS, Pernis, Cyprus

Name: ATLANTIC HORIZON Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 3-12-2023 Charterer NAVIERA SICAR, , , ES

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cyprus 3990 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Carboneras 7-12-2023 5 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2023 18-5-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-3-2023 18-5-2026

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2023 22-6-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Signalling lamp no

UMS - Ship no

Garbage management plan no

ISM no

Provisions quantity no

Cleanliness of engine room no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9313761
Name: ARSOS M

Insp.date:  14-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

Benetech Shipping SA, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer VITOL, Place des Bergues 3, Geneva , CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Panama 27969

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Date of release
22-12-2023

Duration of detentio
39 day(s)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Bilge pumping arrangements

Ballast Water Management System
ISM

Water, pipes, tanks

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Electrical installations in general
Decks - corrosion

Functionality of Safety Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Means of escape

Action Taken

Issued
28-4-2023
16-12-2022
5-9-2019

Expiry

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey Date

RO related

12-10-2024
12-10-2024
2-7-2024

United Arab
Emirates

7-6-2022

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9282481

Name: PRIAPUS

Insp.date: 1-12-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company
Dubai, Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Oil tanker

Kalilimenes

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Panama

Wanta Shipping LLC-FZ , Room 2001, Conrad Tower, Trade Center 1, Sheikh Zayed Road,

Gross tonnage
63797

Date of release
12-12-2023

Port of detention

Duration of detentio

12 day(s)

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Garbage shipboard handling
Lighting (Working spaces)

Cleanliness of engine room

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey Date

19-7-2023
1-7-2023
1-7-2023

17-12-2023
28-2-2025
28-2-2025

Action Taken

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Inert gas system

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Ventilation

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Machinery controls alarm

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9272228 Company Chinese-Polish Joint Stock , ul Slaska 17, PO Box 226, 81-319 , Gdynia , Malta
Name: LEOPOLD STAFF Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 12-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Malta 24167 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 15-12-2023 4 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2023  18-12-2023
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 14-5-2020 6-12-2024  China 20-10-2023
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2022 24-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no
VDR)
ISM no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
IMO : 9256353 Company Beluga Ship Management Ltd , Kolokotroni Street , Piraeus , Barbados
Name: BELUGA A Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 19-12-2023 Charterer ULTRABULK , SMAKKEDALEN 6 2820, GENTOFTE , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 16978 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Pozzallo 22-12-2023 4 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2022 27-9-2026  Cyprus 5-9-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-9-2022 27-9-2026  Cyprus 5-9-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2023 6-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9246463 Company PETROFLEET SHIP MANAGEMENT FZC, , , Palau

Name: ARINA 1 Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 21-9-2023 Charterer VOLITON DMCC, , ,RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Palau 29998 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Kiel 12-12-2023 83 day(s) 42

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2023 11-2-2028

DNV AS Load Line 8-4-2023 11-2-2028

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2021  18-11-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

Auxiliary engine no

Fuel change-over procedure no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no

Machinery space openings no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9227596 Company Yustat Group Ltd , 17, Tsimiski Street, 54624 , Thessaloniki , Panama
Name: WINDRAY REEFER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 21-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Panama 7367 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Harlingen 19-12-2023 29 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2021  14-12-2025  Spain 13-3-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-2-2021  14-12-2025  Spain 13-3-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Oil disch. Monitoring and control system
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Other (Structural conditions)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Safety Management Certificate

15-10-2022  14-10-2027

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

AALTO SHIPPING CO OY, , , Finland

Classification society DNV GL AS

MANISA BULK, , ,IT

IMO :9213727 Company
Name: AIRISTO

Insp.date: 6-12-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Finland

Gross tonnage
6154

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Oristano 10-12-2023 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2023  10-10-2028  Bulgaria 15-11-2023
DNV AS Load Line 15-11-2023  10-10-2028
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2023  15-11-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft yes DNV AS
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes DNV AS
Fire control plan - all no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine yes DNV AS
QOil filtering equipment yes DNV AS
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes DNV AS
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes DNV AS
IMO : 9209506 Company MOL Ship Management Singapore, , , Panama
Name: TRIUMPH ACE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date:  28-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 55880 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
South Shields 30-12-2023 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2022 16-3-2025  Japan 6-2-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-2-2020 16-3-2025  Japan 6-2-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2023 24-4-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9202857 Company Ship Service Agency, , , Liberia

Name: EMERALD Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date:  24-10-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Liberia 10532 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 15-12-2023 53 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2021 24-1-2025  Colombia 11-4-2023

Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-7-2020 24-1-2025  Colombia 11-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Bridge operation no

Launching arrangements for survival craft no

Bilge pumping arrangements no

Ballast Water Record Book no

Ballast Water Management System no

ISM no

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Ventilation no

Other (fire safety) no

Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9173329 Company Ohle Jurgen Reederei KG , Dornbuscher Strasse 12, 21706 , Drochtersen , Germany

Name: RAGNA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 9-11-2023 Charterer unifeeder, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Germany 3999 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 1-12-2023 23 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
INMARSAT ship earth station

VHF radio installation

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

25-9-2023 1-1-2028
25-9-2023 1-1-2028
26-6-2022 6-4-2027

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9143398 Company DS SHIPPING LTD, , , Malta
Name: AST MALTA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date:  29-11-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Malta

Gross tonnage

3415

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 29-12-2023 31 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2023  30-6-2028
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 5-8-2023  30-6-2028
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2023 6-9-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no
VDR)
Lifeboats no
Propulsion main engine no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
IMO : 9129471 Company Mediterranean Line Inc, 14 an-Nasr Street al-Manshiyah , Alexandria , Panama
Name: SARA STAR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 5-12-2023 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 3999 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 12-12-2023 8  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2023 8-5-2027 Moldova, Republic 15-7-2023
of
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 15-3-2023 8-5-2027 Moldova, Republic 15-7-2023
of
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2021 22-6-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :9103788 Company Com Sea Navigation Ltd, ul Bunina , Odessa, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SVS VEGA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  11-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 2658 1994
Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 28-12-2023 18 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2023  12-12-2023
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2023 18-6-2026  Bulgaria 21-9-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 6-8-2021 18-6-2026  Bulgaria 21-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Signalling lamp

Voyage or passage plan

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Rescue boats

International ship security certificate
Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

SOPEP

Other (MARPOL Annex V)

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
no
no
no
yes
no
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes

no

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9073402
Name: CALLISTO

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  29-11-2023 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Panama

Limarko Shipping Co AB, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
7316

Port of detention Date of release

Harlingen

Duration of detentio

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

5-12-2023 7  day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-10-2023 29-9-2026
20-9-2022 29-9-2026 Spain
10-3-2023 10-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Date

31-10-2023

Page 35 of 44

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9059200
Name: TEDY

Company

Charterer

, ,» ,» Mongolia

Classification society Other

22

Insp.date:  29-11-2023
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Tug

Port of detention

Milazzo

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)

BNWAS

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Immersion suits

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Protection machines/parts

Steering gear

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire detection and alarm system

Flag

Mongolia

Gross tonnage

209

Date of release
16-12-2023

Duration of detentio

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

18 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-4-2023 14-6-2027 Turkey 11-9-2023
7-4-2023 14-6-2027 Turkey 11-9-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

yes Other

yes Other

no

no

yes Other

yes Other

yes Other

no

yes Other

yes Other

yes Other

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 9057329
Name: MIKHAIL DUDIN

Insp.date: 4-12-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

NWS 2 BALT SHIPPING CO LTD, OFFICE 2, PADRIKU TEE 3/2, TALLINN 11912 , Panama

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Panama

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
2319

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 6-12-2023 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 23-3-2023 27-4-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2023 6-12-2027
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2023 27-4-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cleanliness of engine room no
Fire alarm no
IMO : 9057276 Company RX-Shipping Ltd , doroga Lyustdorfskaya , Odessa , Cameroon
Name: LEONID LEONOV Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Insp.date:  20-12-2023 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cameroon 2506 1993

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
22-12-2023

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

3 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2022 16-8-2024 Ukraine 4-8-2023
30-6-2022 16-8-2024 Ukraine 4-8-2023
1-12-2022 30-11-2027

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

Cedar Marine Services SAL, Achier el-Daya Street , Tripoli, Comoros

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9039975 Company

Name: RIO Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Insp.date:  23-12-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 7366

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

Auxiliary engine

Qil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Dangerous areas

Steering gear

Other (load lines)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Date of release
29-12-2023

Duration of detentio
7  day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1992

Total of deficiencies
34

Last Survey

27-3-2022
27-3-2022
27-3-2022

9-8-2024
9-8-2024
9-2-2027

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
1-11-2023
1-11-2023
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 8984989 Company Pleasure Yachts Naftiliaki, , , Greece
Name: HARMONY G Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date:  10-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Greece 498 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Siracusa - Santa Panagia 14-12-2023 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2023 1-7-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-6-2021 1-10-2026 Greece 4-4-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 5-5-2023 10-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption) no
Oil record book no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
IMO : 8808707 Company Sicilship Srl, Via Quinta Casa 8, 90142 , Palermo , Panama
Name: WINE TRADER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date:  28-11-2023 Charterer VESTAM, , ,MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 4297 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 7-12-2023 10 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2019 5-9-2024 Spain 16-8-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-10-2019  14-8-2024  |taly 16-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-10-2019  14-8-2024  ltaly 16-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Auxiliary engine no
Retention of oil on board no
ISM no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 8806149 Company NautiCore Shipping GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: INDIANA JONES Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date:  15-12-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 3826 1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

VDR)

Bromborough dock 22-12-2023 8  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2022 30-4-2024  Germany 14-4-2023
DNV AS Load Line 4-8-2023 4-1-2024
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2023 4-11-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS no
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
IMO : 7903029 Company Diabco Management Ltd, 1125 Sokak Pirireis Mah, Yenisehir , Mersin, Panama
Name: NEAMEH Classification society International Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 7-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama 6398 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ceuta 7-12-2023 1 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2021 19-1-2026  Greece 6-5-2023
International Register of Shipping Load Line 25-5-2021 19-1-2026  Greece 6-5-2023
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2022  26-10-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 7622041
Name: ZEIN |

Insp.date: 7-12-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

Company

Arab Ship Management Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Panama

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Cartagena

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Cleanliness

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Gross tonnage
15608

Date of release
15-12-2023

Duration of detentio
9 day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey Date

19-9-2019
17-1-2020

11-9-2024
11-9-2024

Egypt 5-8-2023
Egypt 5-8-2023

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 7382500
Name: ISLAND STAR

Insp.date:  20-12-2023

Company

Charterer

Ocean Star Maritime Corp, Flat 3, Block 50, Street 101, Ras El Bar, Togo

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

General cargo/multipur

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Gas instruments

Personal equipment

Entry dangerous spaces

Cleanliness of engine room

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire detection and alarm system

Flag
Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
3890

Date of release
22-12-2023

Duration of detentio
3 day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1975

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey

17-3-2023
17-3-2023
19-6-2023

21-6-2027
21-6-2027
26-5-2028

Romania

Romania

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
27-5-2023
27-5-2023
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO : 6422303 Company Obial Shipping Co Ltd, , , Togo

Name: ALFA LIVESTOCK Classification society Other

Insp.date:  26-12-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Togo 1446 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Midia 28-12-2023 3 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2023  11-7-2028

Other Load Line 24-11-2023  11-7-2028

Other Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2023  10-7-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass yes Other

Nautical publications no

Echo sounder no

Voyage or passage plan no

Rescue boats no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to no

shipowners liability

ISM no

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation yes Other

Personal equipment no

Cleanliness of engine room no

Steering gear no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Bulkhead -corrosion yes Other

Manholes/flush scuttles yes Other

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures no

Fire drills no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Ventilation yes Other
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2023

IMO :1018913 Company , , , France
Name: OURSON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 4-12-2023 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur France

Port of detention

Valletta

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
Certificates for master and officers

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Fire detection and alarm system

Gross tonnage
394

Date of release
7-12-2023

Keeldate
2022

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

4 day(s)

15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

13-11-2023 12-4-2024

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 56
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